Effective: January 1, 2021

Approved: March 4, 2021

Revised: March 4, 2021

Grade

Position

Step A

Step B

Step C

Step D

Step E

Step F

Fire Chief

Police Chief

Financial Services
Director

Human Resources
Director

Community
Development Director
Public Works and
Utilities Director

Annually

$97,461.00

$102,334.10

$107,450.80

$112,823.30

$118,464.50

$124,387.70

Monthly

$8,121.75

$8,527.84

$8,954.23

$9,401.94

$9,872.04

$10,365.64

Bi-Weekly

$3,748.50

$3,935.92

$4,132.72

$4,339.36

$4,556.33

$4,784.14

Hourly

$46.8562

$49.19906

$51.6590

$54.2419

$56.9540

$59.8017

Effective: July 1, 2021

Approved: June 3, 2021

Revised: June 3, 2021

Grade

Position

Step A

Step B

Step C

Step D

Step E

Step F

Fire Chief

Police Chief

Financial Services
Director

Human Resources
Director

Community
Development Director
Public Works and
Utilities Director

Annually

$102,334.10

$107,450.80

$112,823.30

$118,464.50

$124,387.70

$130,607.08

Monthly

$8,527.84

$8,954.23

$9,401.94

$9,872.04

$10,365.64

$10,883.92

Bi-Weekly

$3,935.95

$4,132.72

$4,339.36

$4,556.33

$4,784.14

$5,023.35

Hourly

$49.1990

$51.6590

$54.2419

$56.9540

$59.8017

$62.7918




