Effective: January 1, 2021 Approved: March 4, 2021

Revised: March 4, 2021

<u>Grade</u>	<u>Position</u>	Step A	Step B	Step C	Step D	Step E	Step F
	Fire Chief						
	Police Chief						
	Financial Services						
	Director						
	Human Resources						
	Director						
	Community						
	Development Director						
	Public Works and						
	Utilities Director						
	Annually	\$97,461.00	\$102,334.10	\$107,450.80	\$112,823.30	\$118,464.50	\$124,387.70
	Monthly	\$8,121.75	\$8,527.84	\$8,954.23	\$9,401.94	\$9,872.04	\$10,365.64
	Bi-Weekly	\$3,748.50	\$3,935.92	\$4,132.72	\$4,339.36	\$4,556.33	\$4,784.14
	Hourly	\$46.8562	\$49.19906	\$51.6590	\$54.2419	\$56.9540	\$59.8017

Effective: July 1, 2021

Approved: June 3, 2021

Revised: June 3, 2021

<u>Grade</u>	<u>Position</u>	Step A	Step B	Step C	Step D	Step E	Step F
	Fire Chief						
	Police Chief						
	Financial Services						
	Director						
	Human Resources						
	Director						
	Community						
	Development Director						
	Public Works and						
	Utilities Director						
	Annually	\$102,334.10	\$107,450.80	\$112,823.30	\$118,464.50	\$124,387.70	\$130,607.08
	Monthly	\$8,527.84	\$8,954.23	\$9,401.94	\$9,872.04	\$10,365.64	\$10,883.92
	Bi-Weekly	\$3,935.95	\$4,132.72	\$4,339.36	\$4,556.33	\$4,784.14	\$5,023.35
	Hourly	\$49.1990	\$51.6590	\$54.2419	\$56.9540	\$59.8017	\$62.7918